W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

www.britishbakels.co.uk

SNACK ROLL WITH WHEAT SOURDOUGH

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Wheat flour
Yeast
Salt

Lecitem® 1000
Water

Fermdor® W Germ Liquid

Group 2

Seed/flakes mix (e.g. sunflower, pumpkin,
poppy, linseeds / oat, barley flakes, millet)
Salt

Water

Yield: 105 rolls

METHOD

10.000

0.150

0.200

0.200

6.500

0.800

Total Weight: 17.850

1.600

0.050
1.600
Total Weight: 3.250

100.00
1.50
2.00
2.00

65.00
8.00

16.00

0.50
16.00

-~

DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Ambient

CATEGORY

Bakery

OCCASION

BBQ

]
[Fay

FINISHED PRODUCT

Baguette, Crusty Bread, Occasion
Bread, Speciality Bread, World

Bakery


https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?display-condition[]=1801
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipe-category/bakery/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?occasion[]=2856
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1805
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1804
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1809
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1809
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=3068
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=3103
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=3103
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/lecitem-1000/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/fermdor-w-germ-liquid/

¥ BAKELS www.britishbakels.co.uk
BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

Mixing

1. Mix group 2 together and leave to swell for 30 minutes.

2. Mix ingredients from group 1 for 8-10 minutes on slow speed and 3-4 minutes on fast speed
(add group 2, if desired, in final minute).

3. Dough temperature should be 24-26°C.

Direct Method

4a. Bulk for 120 minutes at a controlled temperature of 25-28°C, covered with plastic.
5a. Scale at 200g and mould into long shape.

6a. Prove for 120 minutes at a controlled temperature of 5-8°C, covered with plastic.

Overnight Method

4b. Bulk for 30 minutes at a controlled temperature of 25-28°C, covered with plastic.
5b. Scale at 200g and mould into long shape.

6b. Prove overnight at a controlled temperature of 5-8°C, covered with plastic.

Baking
7. Bake at 220-230°C for 25-30 minutes, with steam.
8. Pull out damper after 10 minutes.



