







Ambient



CATEGORY

Bakery



OCCASION

BBQ



FINISHED PRODUCT

Baguette, Crusty Bread, Occasion Bread, Speciality Bread, World Bakery

SNACK ROLL WITH WHEAT SOURDOUGH

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Ingredient	KG	%
Wheat flour	10.000	100.00
Yeast	0.150	1.50
Salt	0.200	2.00
Lecitem® 1000	0.200	2.00
Water	6.500	65.00
Fermdor® W Germ Liquid	0.800	8.00
	Total Weight: 17.850	

Group 2

Ingredient	KG	%
Seed/flakes mix (e.g. sunflower, pumpkin,	1.600	16.00
poppy, linseeds / oat, barley flakes, millet)		
Salt	0.050	0.50
Water	1.600	16.00
	Total Weight: 3.250	

Yield: 105 rolls

METHOD





Mixing

- 1. Mix group 2 together and leave to swell for 30 minutes.
- 2. Mix ingredients from group 1 for 8-10 minutes on slow speed and 3-4 minutes on fast speed (add group 2, if desired, in final minute).
- 3. Dough temperature should be 24-26°C.

Direct Method

- 4a. Bulk for 120 minutes at a controlled temperature of 25-28°C, covered with plastic.
- 5a. Scale at 200g and mould into long shape.
- 6a. Prove for 120 minutes at a controlled temperature of 5-8°C, covered with plastic.

Overnight Method

- 4b. Bulk for 30 minutes at a controlled temperature of 25-28°C, covered with plastic.
- 5b. Scale at 200g and mould into long shape.
- 6b. Prove overnight at a controlled temperature of 5-8°C, covered with plastic.

Baking

- 7. Bake at 220-230°C for 25-30 minutes, with steam.
- 8. Pull out damper after 10 minutes.